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February 4, 2014
Thomas G. Bruton
Clerk, U.S. District Court
Northern District of Illinois
219 South Dearborn Street
Chicago, I 60604

Re: Lead Case No. 02-C-5893 (Consolidated), Judge Ronald A. Guzman,
Lawrence R. Jaffe Pension Plan vs. Household International Inc.

Sir:

I had sent you a copy of a letter dated December 16, 2013 that I had sent to Gilardi & Co, the
court appointed claims administrator for litigation concerning the Lawrence R. Jaffe Pension
Plan vs. Household International Inc., Lead Case No. 02-C-5893, under Judge Ronald A.

Guzman.

My request to Gilardi & Co. was for written confirmation from them of their repeated oral
statements that my claim was still being considered. I pointed out to them that my claim was not
listed but was virtually identical to one approved in the Final Judgement Pursuant to Federal

Rule of Civil Procedure 54(b) for Lead Case No. 02-C-5893 dated October 17, 2013. You
returned the copy of my letter and requested the case number, judge’s name, and case title. That

information is listed above.

Since I have still not heard from Gilardi & Co., I am returning a copy of the letter that I had sent
to you on December 16, 2013 with the case information you requested added.

Thank you,

Fud A, a%f

Fred A. Sheap

Encl.
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Fred A. Sheap
13926 Chelmsford Drive
Gainesville, VA 20155
(703) 743-2486

December 16, 2013

Household Securities Litigation
c/o Gilardi & Co. LLC

Attn: Christopher Bussell

P.O. Box 808003

Petaluma, CA 94975-8003

RE: Claim Number HSHD2-115966-6 S

Sir:

I received on August 6, 2011 a request for supplemental documents to my original submission, which
you received on April 28, 2011. On August 15, 2011 | mailed a reply with the supporting documents that
you requested. The package of my letter and the supporting documents was accepted by your firm on
August 18, 2011.

The claim and documentation that I filed was almost identical to that filed by my brother, Robert D.
Sheap. We both acquired the same number of shares (1254 shares) at the same time, as explained by
my letter of August 15, 2011 (attached). Our shares were held in separate accounts. Robert Sheap
called me in December 2011 telling me that he had received a note from your office that his case had
been reexamined and was a valid claim.

I called your office on December 9, 2011 at 3:30 p.m. and talked to Ana (or Anna) at 3:39 p.m.EST. She
put me on hold while she looked up my file and talked to someone else in the office. She came back on
the phone and said that my claim also had been reviewed and “was good”. | did not receive any follow-
up paperwork from Gilardi & Co. |was not concerned because | was led to believe that my claim was
good.

On February 13, 2013 | felt that | had waited enough. Robert Sheap indicated that he had heard
nothing since his letter from you in 2011. | followed up with a call again to your office at 2:18p.m.EST.
Again | spoke to Ana at 2:18 p.m. who checked the list again and reassured me that my claim was still on
the list of those accepted. She said that the matter was still before the judge, who had not made a
decision. She also said that the process is long and that the judge’s decision could be appealed.

On Friday, December 6, 2013 | received a call from Robert Sheap that he had received from the court a
list of those claims that had been accepted. His claim, identical to mine, was accepted. My claim
number was not on that list. | called Gilardi on Monday, December 9, at 5:45 EST. Again I got Ana. She
said that my claim was valid and that Gilardi was still reviewing claims. |asked her to send me a
confirmation. | have received nothing as of December 16, 2013.

OnFriday, December 13, 2013 at 2:47 EST | called the Gilardi office again and spoke to Shara. | asked to
speak to a supervisor. Shara said that she checked with her supervisor and that everyone dealing with
the claim who was a decision maker had gone home.
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This letter is to request documentation from you confirming that my claim was accepted. If my claim
was not accepted, | request the reason for your decision. My documentation to you was complete. |
feel that there must have been a clerical error in not including me on the list of those who qualified for
the settlement.

Thank You,

Fred A. Sheap

Attachment
Copy of my letter of August 13, 2011

cC:

Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd, LLP
Michael ). Dowd

Spencer A. Burkholz

Daniel S. Drosman

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900

San Diego, CA 92101

Clerk of the Court

United States District Court for the Northern District of lllinois
Everett McKinley Dirksen United States Courthouse

219 South Dearborn Street

Chicago, IL 60604

In re: Lead Case No. 02-C-5893, Judge Ronald A. Guzman
Lawrence R. Jaffe Pension Plan vs. Household International Inc.

SIS




